

**Court No. - 71**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2814 of 1984

**Appellant :-** Yograj Khanna

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Virendra Singh, Sudhir Dixit, Utkarsh Dixit

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.**

Office is directed to issue non-bailable warrant against the appellant and also notice be issued to his sureties on the basis of bail bonds available on record. If the bail bonds are not available in the lower court record, non-bailable warrant against the appellant and notice to his sureties to be executed through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bijnor, returnable within 6 weeks.

List after six weeks.

**Order Date :-** 8.7.2019

v.k.updh.