

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2814 of 1984

Appellant :- Yograj Khanna

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Virendra Singh, Sudhir Dixit, Utkarsh Dixit

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Affidavit filed by learned counsel for the appellant is taken on record.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. and perused the record.

This application for recall of the order dated 8.7.2019 has been filed wherein it is stated that since the clerk of the counsel for the appellant could not mark the case on the date fixed in the cause list as such he did not appear before the Court and N.B.W. has been issued against the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant next submitted that he is ready to argue the appeal on the next date fixed.

The lower court record has not yet been received.

In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances of the case, the order dated 8.7.2019 issuing N.B.W. against the appellant is recalled.

Office is directed to send a letter to the C.J.M. Bijnor to remit the lower court record positively within four weeks.

List on 31.10.2019.

Order Date :- 27.9.2019

R