

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2814 of 1984

Appellant :- Yograj Khanna

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Virendra Singh, Sudhir Dixit, Utkarsh Dixit

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.

List has been revised.

None has appeared from the side of the appellant.

Sri G.P. Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

Office has reported vide its report dated 9.12.2019 that letter was sent to C.J.M. concerned and District Judge concerned on 8.11.2019 but lower court record has not been received so far.

It is astonishing that despite the letter having been sent by this Court to the District Judge, concerned as well as C.J.M. concerned, no report has been received from their end in respect of the record.

Let a letter be sent to them again by FAX as well as e-mail directing them to ensure that the lower court record is made available to this Court, failing which reason shall be shown.

An explanation may also be called for with respect to the earlier default as to why the report was not sent on time.

Let a copy of this order be transmitted to the District Judge, by FAX/e-mail for prompt compliance.

List this case on 21.2.2020.

Order Date :- 10.12.2019

A.P. Pandey