

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2814 of 1984

Appellant :- Yograj Khanna

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Virendra Singh, Sudhir Dixit, Utkarsh Dixit

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Perusal of record shows that in this appeal, record of the trial court is being summoned since last several dates, but record has not been sent. On previous date, an explanation was also called for from the District Judge concerned for non compliance of the order of this Court, but despite that, neither record has been sent nor explanation has been furnished. It is highly objectionable and it appears that orders of this Court are being violating continuously. A reminder be issued to the District Judge concerned for sending the record of the trial court as well as furnishing the explanation as sought vide order dated 10.12.2019.

List this case on 17.02.2020.

Order Date :- 21.1.2020

T.S.